

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Reconstruction of Beach Avenue (FY2020 Municipal Aid
Program and Reconstruction of Stanton Avenue (FY2021
Municipal Aid Program)

D&A Project #: WWC-C-023
Client: Borough of Wildwood Crest
Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2021

BASE BID				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 530 Hammoniton, NJ 08037		L. Feriozzi Concrete Company 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammoniton, NJ 08037		RTW Construction 16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088		Lafayette Utility Construction 9 Atlantic Avenue Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		Fred M. Schlavone Construction P.O. Box 416 Malaga, NJ 08528		Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Millmay, NJ 08340	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
N.J.D.O.T. NON-PARTICIPATING ITEMS																	
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	\$31,250.00	\$31,250.00	\$121,800.00	\$121,800.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	
2	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$33,950.00	\$33,950.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$131,200.00	\$131,200.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$403,700.00	\$403,700.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$2,900.00	
5	SELECT FILL	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	
6	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,070.00	\$16,280.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	
7	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERALS, PVC SDR 35	52	\$1,700.00	\$88,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$96,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$93,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$67,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$91,000.00	\$1,705.00	\$88,660.00	\$1,800.00	\$93,600.00	
8	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERALS, PVC SDR 26	8	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,787.50	\$14,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	
9	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SANITARY SEWER MAIN, SDR 26	700	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$83.00	\$58,100.00	\$89.00	\$62,300.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$79.00	\$55,300.00	\$60.50	\$42,350.00	\$60.50	\$55,300.00	
10	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SANITARY SEWER MAIN, SDR 35	1,400	\$80.00	\$112,000.00	\$83.00	\$116,200.00	\$89.00	\$124,600.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$79.00	\$110,600.00	\$58.85	\$82,390.00	\$58.85	\$107,800.00	
11	CLEANING AND TELEVISING SANITARY AND STORM SEWER SYSTEM	2,560	\$4.00	\$10,240.00	\$4.75	\$12,160.00	\$4.50	\$11,520.00	\$4.00	\$10,240.00	\$4.50	\$11,520.00	\$4.40	\$11,264.00	\$4.40	\$11,264.00	
12	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$18,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$330.00	\$4,500.00	
13	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	
14	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	
15	INLETS, TYPE "A"	10	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,625.00	\$36,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$34,500.00	\$3,140.50	\$31,405.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	
16	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT STORM PIPE	80	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00	\$60.50	\$4,840.00	\$93.00	\$7,440.00	
17	12" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT STORM PIPE, CLASS 52	300	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$135.50	\$40,650.00	\$130.00	\$39,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$129.00	\$38,700.00	\$103.95	\$31,185.00	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	
N.J.D.O.T. PARTICIPATING ITEMS - STANTON ROAD																	
18	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	2,000	\$45.00	\$90,000.00	\$47.25	\$94,500.00	\$35.00	\$70,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$34.50	\$69,000.00	\$54.45	\$108,900.00	\$28.00	\$56,000.00	
19	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	6,200	\$10.00	\$62,000.00	\$8.50	\$52,700.00	\$10.00	\$62,000.00	\$12.00	\$74,400.00	\$12.00	\$74,400.00	\$10.45	\$64,790.00	\$9.00	\$55,800.00	
20	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 3" THICK	1,200	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$89.25	\$107,100.00	\$80.00	\$96,000.00	\$100.00	\$120,000.00	\$83.00	\$99,600.00	\$93.50	\$112,200.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	
21	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	800	\$85.00	\$68,000.00	\$89.25	\$71,400.00	\$85.00	\$68,000.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00	\$88.00	\$71,200.00	\$93.50	\$74,800.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	
22	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
23	8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	4,000	\$26.00	\$104,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00	\$33.50	\$134,000.00	\$30.80	\$123,200.00	\$36.00	\$144,000.00	
24	CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK	4,000	\$26.00	\$104,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00	\$27.00	\$108,000.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00	\$33.50	\$134,000.00	\$26.40	\$105,600.00	\$32.00	\$128,000.00	

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Reconstruction of Beach Avenue (FY2020 Municipal Aid
Program and Reconstruction of Stanton Avenue (FY2021
Municipal Aid Program)

D&A Project #: WWC-C-023
Client: Borough of Wildwood Crest
Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2021

BASE BID					Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037		L. Ferrozzi Concrete Company 3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, NJ 08401		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037		RTW Construction 16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088		Lafayette Utility Construction 9 Atlantic Avenue Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234		Fred M. Schiavone Construction P.O. Box 416 Mallaga, NJ 08328		Charles Marandino, LLC P.O. Box 20 Millinay, NJ 08340	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	600	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$72.00	\$43,200.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00	\$80.00	\$48,000.00	\$71.00	\$42,600.00	\$72.05	\$43,230.00	\$86.00	\$51,600.00	
26	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	10	S.Y.	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$389.00	\$3,890.00	\$203.50	\$2,035.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	660	S.Y.	\$75.00	\$49,500.00	\$72.00	\$47,520.00	\$94.00	\$62,040.00	\$90.00	\$59,400.00	\$82.00	\$54,120.00	\$81.95	\$54,087.00	\$92.00	\$60,720.00	
28	SODDING	300	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.70	\$5,610.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	
29	RESET STONE MULCHING	50	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	
30	RESET BRICK PAVERS	10	S.Y.	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
31	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - 24"	80	L.F.	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$5.25	\$420.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.83	\$866.40	\$5.00	\$400.00	
32	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - 6"	800	L.F.	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.25	\$1,000.00	\$1.20	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.62	\$2,096.00	\$1.20	\$960.00	
33	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - 4"	500	L.F.	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.85	\$425.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.77	\$885.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	
34	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
35	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
36	NO ITEM	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

N.J.D.O.T. PARTICIPATING ITEMS - BEACH AVENUE

37	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	1,310 C.Y.	\$45.00	\$58,950.00	\$47.25	\$61,897.50	\$46.00	\$60,260.00	\$30.00	\$39,300.00	\$43.00	\$56,330.00	\$47.85	\$62,683.50	\$47.85	\$62,683.50	\$32.00	\$41,920.00	\$47.85	\$62,683.50	\$32.00	\$41,920.00	\$47.85	\$62,683.50	\$32.00	\$41,920.00	\$47.85	\$62,683.50
38	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	4,350 S.Y.	\$10.00	\$43,500.00	\$8.50	\$36,975.00	\$13.00	\$56,550.00	\$12.00	\$52,200.00	\$15.00	\$65,250.00	\$10.45	\$45,457.50	\$10.45	\$45,457.50	\$10.00	\$43,500.00	\$10.45	\$45,457.50	\$10.00	\$43,500.00	\$10.45	\$45,457.50	\$10.00	\$43,500.00	\$10.45	\$45,457.50
39	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 3" THICK	850 TON	\$80.00	\$68,000.00	\$89.25	\$75,862.50	\$85.00	\$72,250.00	\$100.00	\$85,000.00	\$88.00	\$74,800.00	\$93.50	\$79,475.00	\$93.50	\$79,475.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$93.50	\$79,475.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$93.50	\$79,475.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$93.50	\$79,475.00
40	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	560 TON	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$89.25	\$49,980.00	\$95.00	\$53,200.00	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$92.00	\$51,520.00	\$93.50	\$52,360.00	\$93.50	\$52,360.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$93.50	\$52,360.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$93.50	\$52,360.00	\$80.00	\$44,800.00	\$93.50	\$52,360.00
41	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	1,650 L.F.	\$26.00	\$42,900.00	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$35.00	\$57,750.00	\$33.00	\$54,450.00	\$30.80	\$50,820.00	\$30.80	\$50,820.00	\$36.00	\$59,400.00	\$30.80	\$50,820.00	\$36.00	\$59,400.00	\$30.80	\$50,820.00	\$36.00	\$59,400.00	\$30.80	\$50,820.00
42	CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK	1,650 L.F.	\$26.00	\$42,900.00	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$27.00	\$44,550.00	\$35.00	\$57,750.00	\$33.00	\$54,450.00	\$26.40	\$43,560.00	\$26.40	\$43,560.00	\$32.00	\$52,800.00	\$26.40	\$43,560.00	\$32.00	\$52,800.00	\$26.40	\$43,560.00	\$32.00	\$52,800.00	\$26.40	\$43,560.00
43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	430 S.Y.	\$65.00	\$27,950.00	\$72.00	\$30,960.00	\$90.00	\$38,700.00	\$80.00	\$34,400.00	\$71.00	\$30,530.00	\$72.05	\$30,981.50	\$72.05	\$30,981.50	\$66.00	\$36,960.00	\$72.05	\$30,981.50	\$66.00	\$36,960.00	\$72.05	\$30,981.50	\$66.00	\$36,960.00	\$72.05	\$30,981.50
44	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	890 S.Y.	\$75.00	\$66,750.00	\$72.00	\$64,080.00	\$94.00	\$83,660.00	\$90.00	\$80,100.00	\$82.00	\$72,980.00	\$81.95	\$72,935.50	\$81.95	\$72,935.50	\$92.00	\$81,880.00	\$81.95	\$72,935.50	\$92.00	\$81,880.00	\$81.95	\$72,935.50	\$92.00	\$81,880.00	\$81.95	\$72,935.50
45	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	15 S.Y.	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$270.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$389.00	\$5,835.00	\$209.00	\$3,135.00	\$209.00	\$3,135.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$209.00	\$3,135.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$209.00	\$3,135.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$209.00	\$3,135.00
46	NO ITEM	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	48 S.F.	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,056.00
48	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - 24"	140 L.F.	\$12.00	\$1,680.00	\$5.25	\$735.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$10.83	\$1,516.20	\$10.83	\$1,516.20	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$10.83	\$1,516.20	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$10.83	\$1,516.20	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$10.83	\$1,516.20
49	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - 6"	750 L.F.	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.25	\$937.50	\$1.20	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.62	\$1,965.00	\$2.62	\$1,965.00	\$1.20	\$900.00	\$2.62	\$1,965.00	\$1.20	\$900.00	\$2.62	\$1,965.00	\$1.20	\$900.00	\$2.62	\$1,965.00
50	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, PROXY RESIN - 4"	110 L.F.	\$3.00	\$330.00	\$0.85	\$93.50	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$4.00	\$440.00	\$2.00	\$220.00	\$1.77	\$194.70	\$1.77	\$194.70	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.77	\$194.70	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.77	\$194.70	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$1.77	\$194.70
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Base Bid Items 1 to 50				\$1,578,783.00	\$1,708,718.00	\$1,739,737.00	\$1,798,185.00	\$1,821,232.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$1,821,232.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$2,010,153.30	\$2,032,987.00	\$2,010,153.30

BID TABULATION

Project Name: Reconstruction of Beach Avenue (FY2020 Municipal Aid Program and Reconstruction of Stanton Avenue (FY2021 Municipal Aid Program))
D&A Project #: WWC-C-023
Client: Borough of Wildwood Crest
Bid Opening Date: 02/17/2021

BASE BID				Asphalt Paving Systems, Inc. P.O. Box 530 Hammonton, NJ 08037	
Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
WILDWOOD WATER UTILITY PARTICIPATING ITEMS					
W1	SELECT FILL	1,200 C.Y.	\$0.01	\$12.00	
W2	WATER SERVICES, 1" - COMPLETE	32 UNIT	\$2,400.00	\$76,800.00	
W3	WATER SERVICES, 2" - COMPLETE	5 UNIT	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	
W4	8" DUCTILE IRON 45 DEGREE BENDS	4 UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
W5	8" X 6" DUCTILE IRON REDUCERS	2 UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
W6	8" GATE VALVE AND BOXES	2 UNIT	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
W7	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52	900 L.F.	\$89.75	\$80,775.00	
W8	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	4 UNIT	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	
W9	GROUT EXISTING WATER MAIN	13 C.Y.	\$10.00	\$130.00	
W10	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	4 UNIT	\$100.00	\$400.00	
W11	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	6 UNIT	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	
W12	WATER SERVICES - RECONNECT	15 UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	
W13	REMOVE & REPLACE METER PIT - 1" METER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2 UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
W14	REMOVE & REPLACE METER PIT - 2" METER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2 UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
W15	REMOVE & REPLACE METER PIT & LID - 1" METER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2 UNIT	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
W16	REMOVE & REPLACE METER PIT & LID - 2" METER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2 UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
W17	REMOVE & REPLACE RESETTER - 1" METER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2 UNIT	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
W18	REMOVE & REPLACE RESETTER - 2" METER (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	2 UNIT	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
Sub-Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Base Bid Items W1 to W18			\$249,717.00		
			\$0.01	\$12.00	
			\$2,890.00	\$92,480.00	
			\$4,100.00	\$20,500.00	
			\$630.00	\$2,520.00	
			\$525.00	\$1,050.00	
			\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
			\$74.50	\$67,050.00	
			\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	
			\$375.00	\$4,875.00	
			\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
			\$275.00	\$1,650.00	
			\$1,680.00	\$25,200.00	
			\$375.00	\$750.00	
			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
			\$475.00	\$950.00	
			\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	
			\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
			\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	
			\$255,287.00		
			\$0.01	\$12.00	
			\$2,800.00	\$89,600.00	
			\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	
			\$600.00	\$2,400.00	
			\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
			\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	
			\$81.00	\$72,900.00	
			\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	
			\$350.00	\$4,550.00	
			\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	
			\$300.00	\$1,800.00	
			\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00	
			\$350.00	\$700.00	
			\$950.00	\$1,900.00	
			\$450.00	\$900.00	
			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
			\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
			\$256,562.00		
			\$0.01	\$12.00	
			\$3,000.00	\$96,000.00	
			\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	
			\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
			\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
			\$100.00	\$90,000.00	
			\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	
			\$71.00	\$63,900.00	
			\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	
			\$350.00	\$4,550.00	
			\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	
			\$250.00	\$1,500.00	
			\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	
			\$350.00	\$700.00	
			\$950.00	\$1,900.00	
			\$450.00	\$900.00	
			\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
			\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
			\$242,822.00		
			\$0.01	\$12.00	
			\$2,436.00	\$77,952.00	
			\$6,395.20	\$31,976.00	
			\$548.80	\$2,195.20	
			\$420.00	\$840.00	
			\$1,803.20	\$3,606.40	
			\$72.80	\$65,520.00	
			\$2,688.00	\$10,752.00	
			\$1,008.00	\$13,104.00	
			\$336.00	\$1,344.00	
			\$336.00	\$2,016.00	
			\$1,159.20	\$17,388.00	
			\$795.20	\$1,590.40	
			\$1,041.60	\$2,083.20	
			\$1,030.40	\$2,060.80	
			\$1,601.60	\$3,203.20	
			\$896.00	\$1,792.00	
			\$2,912.00	\$5,824.00	
			\$243,259.20		
			\$0.01	\$12.00	
			\$2,368.00	\$75,776.00	
			\$6,311.00	\$31,555.00	
			\$550.00	\$2,200.00	
			\$350.00	\$700.00	
			\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	
			\$94.00	\$84,600.00	
			\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	
			\$250.00	\$3,250.00	
			\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
			\$100.00	\$600.00	
			\$2,200.00	\$33,000.00	
			\$450.00	\$900.00	
			\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
			\$600.00	\$1,200.00	
			\$850.00	\$1,700.00	
			\$450.00	\$900.00	
			\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
			\$260,093.00		
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities for Base Bid Items 1 - 50 & W1 to W18				\$1,828,500.00	
				\$1,964,005.00	
				\$1,996,299.00	
				\$2,050,597.00	
				\$2,064,054.00	
				\$2,253,412.50	
				\$2,293,080.00	
				</	